
F. No. 30/25/2018/SI 

No. 

1 

The Competent Authority is pleased to place the services of the following 
officers at the disposal of Social Welfare Department, GNCTD till 31.03.2025, on 

diverted capacity, with immediate effect: 

Si. Name of the officer/ Present Posting 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

1) 
2) 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT: SERVICES-I BRANCH 

3) 

DELHI SECRETARIAT: 5TH LEVEL: B-WING 
IP ESTATE: NEW DELHI- 110002, PH: 011-23392038(0). 

F. No. 30/25/2018/SI 

4) 
5) 

7) 

8) 

official (Sh./Ms.) 

9) 

Manish Jain, Adhoc DANICS 
(DOB - 21.10. 1970) 
Satish Sharma, Adhoc 
DANICS (DOB- 15.12.1971) 
Hari Singh Meena, Adhoc 
DANICS (DOB �01.03.1968) 
Hom Karan, Adhoc DANICS 
(DOB � 27.03.1967) 

ORDER No.407 

Mohd. Aseem , Adhoc 
DANICS (DOB - 10.07.1970) 
Chetan Bhatia, Adhoc 
DANICS (DOB- 17.03.1972) 

Copy for information 8 necessary action to the: 

Admn. Officer, Education 

Officers concerned. 

Admn. Officer, Education 

SREO, Employment 

SREO, Employment 

Department. 

SREO, Employment 

The officers mentioned above are stand relieved with immediate effect, 
without waiting for any formal relieving order from their present place of posting/ 
departments, with the direction to report Head Quarter, Office of Social Welfare 
Department, GNCTD immediately. 

11) Guard file/Personal file. 

SREO, Employment 

Principal Secretary to Hon"ble Lt. Governor, Delhi. 
Addl. Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Delhi. 
Secretary to Hon'ble Speaker, Delhi Vidhan Sabha. 
Secretaries to Hon'ble Ministers, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
Hon'ble Leader of Opposition, Delhi Vidhan Sabha, Delhi. 
S.O. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
Al Addl. Chief Secretaries/Pr Secretaries 

Bodies/Public Undertakings, Delhi. 

Dated:- 03.12.2024 

PAO concerned through HoD concerned. 

Deployment 

Placed at the 

disposal of Social 

Welfare 

Department 

31.03.2025 

till 

(on 

DY SECRETARY/ CONSULTANT (SERVICES) 
Dated:- 03.12.2024 

diverted capacity) 

(AMITABH JOSHI) 

10) Section Officer (Co-ordination), for uploading the order on website of Services 

/Secretaries/ HODs/Local 

(AMITABH JOSHI) 
DY SECRETARY/CONSULTANT (SERVICES) 
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